

Moved by Goedde

Seconded by Mortimer

IN THE SENATE
SENATE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 221

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 2

1
2 On page 4 of the printed bill, delete lines 42 through 45; in line 46,
3 delete "(4)" and insert: "(3)"; on page 5, following line 6, insert:

4 "(4) "Performance certificate" means a fixed-term, renewable certifi-
5 cate between a public charter school and an authorized chartering entity
6 that outlines the roles, powers, responsibilities and performance expecta-
7 tions for each party to the certificate."; and in line 7, delete "(45)" and
8 insert: "(5)".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 5

9
10 On page 8, in line 36, delete "charter contract" and insert:
11 "performance certificate".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 6

12
13 On page 14, in line 23, delete "charter contract" and insert:
14 "performance certificate"; in line 30, delete "charter contract" and in-
15 sert: "performance certificate"; delete lines 38 and 39, and insert: "in
16 connection with such transfer. Provided however, that a charter and per-
17 formance certificate shall not be transferred to a school district board of
18 trustees"; and on page 15, in line 8, delete "charter contract" and insert:
19 "performance certificate".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 7

20
21 On page 15, in line 17, delete "CHARTER CONTRACTS" and insert: "PERFOR-
22 MANCE CERTIFICATES"; in line 19, delete "char-"; in line 20, delete "ter
23 contract" and insert: "performance certificate"; in line 24, delete "char-
24 ter" and insert: "performance"; in line 25, delete "contract" and insert:
25 "certificate"; in line 29, delete "charter contract" and insert: "per-
26 formance certificate"; in line 32, delete "charter contract" and insert:
27 "performance certificate"; in line 33, delete "charter contract" and in-
28 sert: "performance certificate"; in line 34, delete "charter contract" and
29 insert: "performance certificate"; in line 35, delete the second "charter"
30 and insert: "performance"; in line 36, delete "contract" and insert: "cer-
31 tificate"; in line 39, delete "charter contracts" and insert: "performance
32 certificates"; and in line 40, delete "contracts" and insert: "certifi-
33 cates".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 8

34
35 On page 16, in line 44, delete "charter contract" and insert:
36 "performance certificate"; and in line 46, delete "charter contract" and
37 insert: "performance certificate".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 12

1
2 On page 21, in line 15, delete "charter contract" and insert: "performance certificate"; in line 24, delete "charter contract" and insert: "performance certificate".
3
4

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 13

5
6 On page 22, in line 4, delete "charter contract" and insert: "performance certificate"; in line 11, delete "charter contract" and insert: "performance certificate"; in line 25, delete "charter contract" and insert: "performance certificate"; in line 34, delete "charter contract" and insert: "performance certificate"; in line 35, delete "charter contract" and insert: "performance certificate"; in line 45, delete "charter contract" and insert: "performance certificate".
7
8
9
10
11
12

13 On page 23, in line 9, delete "charter contract" and insert: "performance certificate"; and in line 12, delete "charter contract" and insert: "performance certificate".
14
15

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 14

16
17 On page 23, in line 19, delete "charter" and insert: "performance"; in line 20, delete "contract" and insert: "certificate"; in line 25, delete "charter contract" and insert: "performance certificate"; in line 30, delete "charter contract" and insert: "performance certificate"; in line 37, delete "con-"; and in line 38, delete "tract" and insert: "certificate".
18
19
20
21

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 15

22
23 On page 24, delete lines 46 and 47, and insert:
24 "(a) The public charter school's ~~petition.~~ charter and performance
25 certificate;"

CORRECTION TO TITLE

26
27 On page 1, in line 30, delete "CHARTER CONTRACTS" and insert: "PERFORMANCE CERTIFICATES"; in line 32, delete "CONTRACTS" and insert: "CERTIFICATES"; in line 33, delete "CONTRACTS" and insert: "CERTIFICATES"; in line 37, delete "CONTRACT" and insert: "CERTIFICATE"; and on page 2, delete lines 15 and 16, and insert: "REFERENCE TO A PETITION, TO PROVIDE A REFERENCE TO A CHARTER AND PERFORMANCE CERTIFICATE AND TO MAKE TECHNICAL CORRECTIONS; AMENDING CHAPTER 52, TITLE".
28
29
30
31
32
33